



HEG/SECTT/2023

9th November, 2023

|   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| 1 | <b>BSE Limited</b><br>P J Towers<br>Dalal Street<br>MUMBAI - 400 001.<br><b>Scrip Code : 509631</b> | 2 | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor<br>Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051.<br><b>Scrip Code : HEG</b> |
|---|---|---|--|

**Sub: Submission of newspaper clippings for the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has published the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, in the following Newspapers on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

- 1) Business Standard - All India
- 2) Navbharat - Bhopal

Copy of newspapers clippings in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **HEG Limited**

**(Vivek Chaudhary)**  
**Company Secretary**  
**M.No. A-13263**  
heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Encl. as above

## HEG LIMITED

### Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1  
Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India  
Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)  
Fax: +91-120-4277841  
GSTN No.: 09AAACH6184K2Z6  
Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com

### Regd. Office:

Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Dist. Raissen - 462046  
(Madhya Pradesh), India  
Tel.: +91-7480-405500, 233524 to 233527  
Fax: +91-7480-233522  
GSTN No.: 23AAACH6184K1ZH  
Website: www.heg ltd.com

ISO 9001  
BUREAU VERITAS  
Certification



ISO 14001  
BUREAU VERITAS  
Certification



| NAME              | PLACE        | DATE       |
|-------------------|--------------|------------|
| Business Standard | All Editions | 09.11.2023 |



## EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | STANDALONE    |            |            |                 |            |            | CONSOLIDATED  |            |            |                 |            |            |            |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            | Year Ended |
|         |   | 30-09-2023    | 30-06-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2023      | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 30-09-2023    | 30-06-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2023      | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 |            |
|         |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
| 1.      | Total income from operations  | 614.17        | 671.43     | 598.14     | 1,285.60        | 1,320.09   | 2467.24    | 614.17        | 671.43     | 598.14     | 1,285.60        | 1,320.09   | 2467.24    |            |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)              | 83.46         | 130.35     | 168.31     | 213.81          | 348.63     | 600.48     | 82.86         | 130.10     | 168.31     | 212.95          | 348.63     | 599.22     |            |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)         | 83.46         | 130.35     | 168.31     | 213.81          | 348.63     | 600.48     | 117.68        | 171.92     | 207.35     | 289.60          | 413.10     | 677.33     |            |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)          | 61.76         | 97.56      | 129.90     | 159.32          | 263.46     | 455.51     | 95.98         | 139.12     | 168.93     | 235.11          | 327.92     | 532.36     |            |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 61.75         | 97.56      | 129.63     | 159.31          | 263.19     | 454.89     | 95.95         | 139.08     | 168.66     | 235.04          | 327.67     | 531.61     |            |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 38.60         | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60           | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60         | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60           | 38.60      | 38.60      |            |
| 7.      | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)   |               |            |            |                 |            | 4,038.63   |               |            |            |                 |            | 4,242.30   |            |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations ) (not annualized)  |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |            |
|         | Basic:  | 16.00         | 25.28      | 33.66      | 41.28           | 68.26      | 118.02     | 24.87         | 36.05      | 43.77      | 60.92           | 84.96      | 137.93     |            |
|         | Diluted:  | 16.00         | 25.28      | 33.66      | 41.28           | 68.26      | 118.02     | 24.87         | 36.05      | 43.77      | 60.92           | 84.96      | 137.93     |            |

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)/[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)).
- The consolidated financial results include results of (i) HEG Limited ("the Holding Company") (ii) Wholly owned Subsidiary- TACC Limited (the Holding Company and subsidiary collectively referred to as "the Group") (iii) Share of profit and total comprehensive income of Associates- Bhilwara Energy Limited and Bhilwara Infotechnology Limited.
- The wholly owned subsidiary has been incorporated on December 26, 2022. Accordingly, the figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 include the figures of subsidiary company and figures of current quarter and half year are not comparable with corresponding period to that extent.

Place : Noida (U.P.)  
Dated : 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

For **HEG Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Ravi Jhunjunwala**  
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00060972

**CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290**

**Registered Office:** Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Distt. Raizen - 462 046, (M.P.); Phone: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522

**Corporate Office:** Bhilwara Towers, A -12, Sector -1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX); Fax: 0120-4277841

E-mail: [heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com](mailto:heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com); Website: [www.heg ltd.com](http://www.heg ltd.com)

|           |        |            |
|-----------|--------|------------|
| NAME      | PLACE  | DATE       |
| NavBharat | Bhopal | 09.11.2023 |



एचईजी लिमिटेड



PROUD TO BE INDIAN  
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(₹ करोड़ में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण   | एकल              |             |             |                       |             |            | समेकित         |                  |             |             |                       |             |           |
|----------|---|------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------|
|          |   | 30-09-2023       | 30-06-2023  | 30-09-2022  | 30-09-2023            | 30-09-2022  | 31-03-2023 | 30-09-2023     | 30-06-2023       | 30-09-2022  | 30-09-2023  | 30-09-2022            | 31-03-2023  |           |
|          |   | को समाप्त तिमाही |             |             | को समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष |             |            | को समाप्त वर्ष | को समाप्त तिमाही |             |             | को समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष |             |           |
|          |   | अनअंकेक्षित      | अनअंकेक्षित | अनअंकेक्षित | अनअंकेक्षित           | अनअंकेक्षित | अंकेक्षित  | अनअंकेक्षित    | अनअंकेक्षित      | अनअंकेक्षित | अनअंकेक्षित | अनअंकेक्षित           | अनअंकेक्षित | अंकेक्षित |
| 1.       | संचालनों से कुल आय  | 614.17           | 671.43      | 598.14      | 1,285.60              | 1,320.09    | 2467.24    | 614.17         | 671.43           | 598.14      | 1,285.60    | 1,320.09              | 2467.24     |           |
| 2.       | अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों तथा सहयोगियों के लाभ/(हानि) के भाग के पूर्व)          | 83.46            | 130.35      | 168.31      | 213.81                | 348.63      | 600.48     | 82.86          | 130.10           | 168.31      | 212.95      | 348.63                | 599.22      |           |
| 3.       | कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों तथा सहयोगियों के लाभ/(हानि) के भाग के पश्चात्)   | 83.46            | 130.35      | 168.31      | 213.81                | 348.63      | 600.48     | 117.68         | 171.92           | 207.35      | 289.60      | 413.10                | 677.33      |           |
| 4.       | कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों तथा सहयोगियों के लाभ/(हानि) के भाग के पश्चात्) | 61.76            | 97.56       | 129.90      | 159.32                | 263.46      | 455.51     | 95.98          | 139.12           | 168.93      | 235.11      | 327.92                | 532.36      |           |
| 5.       | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [(अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) एवं अन्य कुल व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) शामिल कर के)]       | 61.75            | 97.56       | 129.63      | 159.31                | 263.19      | 454.89     | 95.95          | 139.08           | 168.66      | 235.04      | 327.67                | 531.61      |           |
| 6.       | समता अंश पूँजी  | 38.60            | 38.60       | 38.60       | 38.60                 | 38.60       | 38.60      | 38.60          | 38.60            | 38.60       | 38.60       | 38.60                 | 38.60       |           |
| 7.       | संचित (पुनः मूल्यांकन संचित के अतिरिक्त)  |                  |             |             |                       |             | 4,038.63   |                |                  |             |             |                       | 4,242.30    |           |
| 8.       | प्रति अंश आय (₹10/- प्रत्येक) (जारी एवं डिस्कंटीन्यूड प्रचालनों हेतु) (वार्षिक नहीं)                                |                  |             |             |                       |             |            |                |                  |             |             |                       |             |           |
|          | मूलभूत:   | 16.00            | 25.28       | 33.66       | 41.28                 | 68.26       | 118.02     | 24.87          | 36.05            | 43.77       | 60.92       | 84.96                 | 137.93      |           |
|          | तरल:  | 16.00            | 25.28       | 33.66       | 41.28                 | 68.26       | 118.02     | 24.87          | 36.05            | 43.77       | 60.92       | 84.96                 | 137.93      |           |

टिप्पणी:

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता (लिसिंग) बाध्यताएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दाखिल किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। 30 सितम्बर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.heg ltd.com) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में (i) एचईजी लिमिटेड ("होलिडिंग कम्पनी") (ii) पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कम्पनी - टीएसीसी लिमिटेड (होलिडिंग कम्पनी एवं सहायक कम्पनी, सामूहिक तौर पर "समूह" के रूप में संदर्भित (iii) एसोसिएट्स - भीलवाड़ा एनर्जी लिमिटेड और भीलवाड़ा इन्फोटेक्नोलॉजी लिमिटेड के लाभ का भाग तथा कुल व्यापक आय शामिल हैं।
- पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कम्पनी का निगमन 26 दिसम्बर, 2022 को किया गया है। तदनुसार, 30 सितम्बर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष के आंकड़ों में सहायक कम्पनी के आंकड़े शामिल हैं तथा वर्तमान तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष के आंकड़े उस सीमा तक इस अवधि के साथ तुलनीय नहीं हैं।

कृते एचईजी लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-

रवि शुनशुनवाला

अध्यक्ष, प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

डीआइएन: 00060972

स्थान : नोएडा (उ.प्र.)

दिनांक : 08 नवम्बर, 2023

CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: मंडीदीप (भोपाल के निकट) जिला रायसेन-462046, (म.प्र.), फोन: 07480-233524, 233525; फैक्स: 07480-233522  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: भीलवाड़ा टॉवर्स, ए-12, सेक्टर-1, नोएडा-201301, (उ.प्र.), फोन: 0120-4390300 (ईपीएबीएक्स); फैक्स: 0120-4277841  
ई-मेल: heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; वेबसाइट: www.heg ltd.com